2013, an increase of 17% Y-o-Y

Continued growth achieved…

517 M€
Capital Increase to accelerate
improvement of credit rating profile

~800 M€
Cash proceeds from Asset Rotations
closed in 2013 YTD to deleverage at
corporate & increase financial flexibility

* Proforma for the application of net proceeds from the 517 M€ capital increase completed in October 2013

  17%

34%

11%

20%

2%

16%

Solid backlog, well diversified, provides revenue visibility

Backlog (M€)
By Geography

By Sector

RoW

E&C Backlog

17

USA

 Backlog at Sep.13 represents 19 months of E&C revenues

 +75% of backlog from emerging markets

Europe

T&D

Industrial Plants

Solar

Conventional Power

Water

Others

29%

15%

13%
10%

12%

21%

6,679
7,131 7,069

Dec 2012 Jun 2013 Sep 2013

Brazil

LatAm

Mexico

Liquidity protection & management of corporate leverage: key priorities

Reinforced Capital Structure

18

Net
Corporate

Debt

Non-
Recourse

Debt

Dec. 2012
Sep. 2013
Proforma*

Total

Corporate Debt

Corporate Cash, Equiv. & STFI

Corporate Net Debt

Non-recourse Debt

Non-recourse Cash Equiv. & STFI

Net Non-recourse debt

Total Net Debt Position

4,757 4,595

(2,271) (2,638)

2,486 1,957

Pre-operational debt

Total consolidated EBITDA LTM

Total corporate EBITDA LTM

Other Info

5,257 5,545

(1,042) (517)

4,215 5,028

6,701 6,985

2,968 3,183

949 1,142

663 770

* Proforma for the application of net proceeds from the 517 M€ capital increase completed in October 2013:  347 M€ corporate debt repayment,
151 M€ financial flexibility , 19 M€ transaction costs

Reduction of Corporate Leverage a Key Priority

Key Leverage Ratios

19

Consolidated

Corporate

Non-Recourse

Sep. 2013
Proforma*

6.1x

13.2x

2.5x

(excl. pre-op. debt) 3.3x

7.1x

14.2x

3.7x

3.9x

Dec. 2012

* Proforma for the application of net proceeds from the 517 M€ capital increase completed in October 2013:  347 M€ corporate debt repayment,
151 M€ financial flexibility , 19 M€ transaction costs